TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79007111

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDESTEA INTERNAZIONALE S.R.L.	08/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEFARO IRELAND LIMITED
Address:	Farnham Drive, Finglas Road Dublin 11
Country:	IE .
Entity Type:	LIMITED company
Entity Country:	Ireland

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name: CHEFARO IRELAND LIMITED

Address: Farnham Drive,

Finglas Road Dublin 11

Country: IE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0687

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003439 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 12/07/2006